Signature Senior Officer

1.  Appoint Coral Coast Homes as its preferred supplier for tender number 18/19-01 for 

the Lloyds Building Redevelopment at the tendered lump sum price of $2,020,813.37 

(two million, twenty thousand eight hundred and thirteen dollars and thirty seven 

cents) including GST.    

2.  Advise Coral Coast Homes that the Shire is seeking external funding which will 

require the project commencement to be deferred until the results of the grant 

applications are known.  It is anticipated that the outcome of these grant applications